TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the State of Incorporation for Faultless Starch/Bon Ami Company from "Kansas" to "Missouri" previously recorded on Reel 000575 Frame 0547. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment from Wayco Industries, Inc. (Texas) to Faultless Starch/Bon Ami Company (Missouri) dated April 30, 1987.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WAYCO INDUSTRIES, INC.		04/30/1987	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAULTLESS STARCH/BON AMI COMPANY
Street Address:	1025 WEST 8TH STREET
City:	KANSAS CITY
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64101-1200
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1192024	WEED POPPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)412-1263 **Phone**: 8168428600

Email: CMAUST@STINSON.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 2900

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	506384-0043
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA MAUST
	TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004716 FRAME: 0854

0.00 1192024

900214452 | TRA

Signature:	/CYNTHIA MAUST/
Date:	02/10/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=US 1192024 Recorded Assignment April 30 1987#page1.tif source=US 1192024 Recorded Assignment April 30 1987#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004716 FRAME: 0855

KOKJER, KIRCHER, BRADLEY, WHARTON HOKJER, P.C. ADLEY, P.C. * KIRCHER, P.C. HARTON, P.C. B. BOWMAN, P.C.

ACHAEL Ja. HURD *

. ALL NOMETERN MISSOURI FALSO ADMITTOD IN KANSAS CLAUDE W. DOWE OF COUNSEL

A Brokes PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COL

2414 COMMERCE TOWER

BII MAIN STREET

KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64105-2074 616-474-5300

X: 42-

€ICHITA OFFICE N. WATER STREET SUITE 4 P. G. BOX 3374 WIGHITA, KANSAS 67201

316-265-8228

September 14, 1987

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

RE: U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,192,024; Issued: March 16, 1982

WEEDPOPPER

Dear Sir:

John Brances

0 41 7/0 m

Enclosed for recordal are three assignment documents of the above-identified trademark registration, which assignments transfer title in the registration as follows:

> from: Wonder Products Mfg. Co., Inc.

R. E. Roberts to:

from: R. E. Roberts

Wayco Industries, Inc.

Wayco Industries, Inc.

to: Faultless Starch/Bon Ami Company

Also enclosed is the total recordal fee in the amount of \$300.00.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fee required, or credit any overpayment, to Account No. 12-2245. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed.

Please return the recorded Assignment documents to the undersigned in due course.

000 09/23/87 1192024

080 09/23/87 1192024

100.00 CM 2 403

Research Library Stable

David Wharton,

Reg. No. 25,717

JDW/ns enclosures

TRADEMARK REEL: 004716 FRAME: 0856

WHEREAS, Wayco Industries, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Texas and having its principal place of business at Forth Worth, Texas, is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,192,024, issued March 16, 1982 and covering the mark WEED POPPER and Design; and

WHEREAS, Faultless Starch/Bon Ami Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Missouri and having its principal place of business at Kansas City, Missouri, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, including consideration previously transferred, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Wayco Industries, Inc. has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Faultless Starch/Bon Ami Company the full and to the said mark, together with the symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registre.

thereof, and the right to recover for any past infringement of the said mark, and the above identified registre. exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and

ard	mark.			
	EXECUTED this	30 day of _	April	_, 19 <u>87</u> .
DATE	RECORDED NT & TRADEMARK OFFICE	Wayco Industri	ies, Inc.	
(11	SEP 18 1987	a/N	Mail	

STATE OF KINE

COUNTY OF Wyardolfe

on this day of one, 1981, before me personally appeared W. A. Way, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for uses and purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004716 FRAME: 0857

RECORDED: 02/10/2012